Features
• On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 1.25 A
• Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM 600 or 800 V
• Triggering gate current, IGT (Q1) 50 to 200 µA
Applications
• Ground fault circuit interrupters
• Overvoltage crowbar protection in power supplies
• Capacitive ignition circuits

SMBflat-3L package information
DS2122 - Rev 5 page 10/14
3 Ordering information
Figure 18. Ordering information scheme
X   02   02   M  [BLANK]    1BA2
Sensitive SCR series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
02 = 1.25 A
02 = 200 µA
05 = 50 µA
M = 600 V
N = 800 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
UF = SMBflat-3L
1BA2 = TO-92 bulk
2BL2 = TO-92 ammopack
5BA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel
Blank = SMBflat-3L tape and reel 13”
7”
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
X0202MA 1BA2 X0202 MA
TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
X0202MA 2BL2 X0202 MA 2000 Ammopack
X0202MN5BA4 X2M SOT-223 0.12 g 1000 Tape and reel
X0202NA 1BA2 X0202 NA
TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
X0202NA 2BL2 X0202 NA 2000 Ammopack
X0202NN5BA4 X2N SOT-223 0.12 g 1000 Tape and reel
X0205MA 1BA2 X0205 MA
TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
X0205MA 2BL2 X0205 MA 2000 Ammopack
X0205NA 1BA2 X0205 NA 2500 Bulk
X0202NUF X2N SMBflat-3L 46.914 mg 5000 Tape and reel
X02
Ordering information
DS2122 - Rev 5 page 11/14
Table 9. Product selector
Part number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity µA Package
600 800
X0202MA X 200 TO-92
X0202MN X 200 SOT-323
X0202NA X 200 TO-92
X0202NN X 200 SOT-323
X0205MA X 50 TO-92
X0205NA X 50 TO-92
X0202NUF X 200 SMBflat-3L
X02
Ordering information
DS2122 - Rev 5 page 12/14
Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Sep-2000 3 Previous issue
14-Jan-2011 4 Added SMBflat-3L package and ECOPACK statement.
17-Apr-2023 5 Updated Figure 16 and Table 7. Minor text changes.
X02
DS2122 - Rev 5 page 13/14
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST